TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SouthData, Inc.		07/01/1985	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SouthData, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Technology Lane
City:	Mount Airy
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27030
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85172437	SCANRIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

SOUTHDATA
Randel S. Springeer
/Randy Springer/

REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0493

TRADEMARK

Date:	09/13/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=SouthData - Articles#page1.tif source=SouthData - Articles#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0494

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SouthData, Inc.

The undersigned, being of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the North Carolina Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts and acknowledges as the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is SouthData, Inc.
- 2. The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.
- 3. The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:
 - (a) to engage in computer data entry and in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under Chapter 55 of the General Statutes of North Carolina.
- 4. The corporation shall have authority to issue one hundred thousand (100,000) shares with a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.
- 5. The minimum amount of consideration to be received by the corporation for its shares before it shall commence business is One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) in cash or property of equivalent value.
- 6. The shareholders of the corporation shall have no preemptive right to acquire additional or treasury shares of the corporation.
- 7. The address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of North Carolina is 1878 Farmbrook Road, Mount Airy, Surry County, North Carolina 27030, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Bruce Springthorpe.
- 8. The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors shall be three (3), and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first meeting of shareholders, or until their successors be elected and qualify are:

<u>Name</u>	Address
Bruce Springthorpe	1878 Farmbrook Road Mount Airy, North Carclina 27030
Tammy B. Springthorpe	1878 Farmbrook Road Mount Airy, North Carclina 27030
John Springthorpe, III	6914 Country Rose San Antonio, Texas 78240

RICHARD M. FAWCETT ATTORNEY AT LAW P. O. BOX 1405 MOUNT AIRY, N. C. 27030

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0495

Page 2

 The name and address of the incorporator are Bruce Springthorpe, 1878 Farmbrook Road, Mount Airy, Surry County, North Carolina 27030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{28}{}$ day of June, 1985.

Bruce Springthonpe

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF SURRY

I, Karen E. Fawcett, a notary public, do hereby certify that Bruce Springthorpe personally appeared before me this 28 cay of June, 1985, and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing Article of Incorporation.

Koren E. Fawcett, Notary Public

My commission expires: 3-12-88

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 09/13/2012